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３　法　人

①　全 国 計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 54,069 68,972 123,041 

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

11,522 
12,347 
23,720 
9,127 
12,477 
21,424 

12,855 
11,488 
26,344 
9,091 
12,659 
20,608 

24,377 
23,835 
50,064 
18,218 
25,136 
42,032 

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

24,305 
19,422 
20,833 
57,954 
44,226 
135,460 
68,626 

22,346 
21,835 
23,706 
59,453 
55,900 
573,907 
104,411 

46,651 
41,257 
44,539 
117,407 
100,126 
709,367 
173,037 

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

24,562 
11,616 
11,492 
8,572 

25,156 
9,452 
11,019 
9,532 

49,718 
21,068 
22,511 
18,104 

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

8,241 
24,667 
22,048 
41,541 
76,871 
16,338 

9,276 
30,031 
22,883 
37,605 
61,483 
14,259 

17,517 
54,698 
44,931 
79,146 
138,354 
30,597 

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

11,773 
19,974 
74,811 
42,551 
7,531 
6,334 

11,535 
26,801 
92,678 
45,581 
7,499 
6,956 

23,308 
46,775 
167,489 
88,132 
15,030 
13,290 

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

5,759 
7,049 
16,992 
26,834 
12,580 

6,319 
7,522 
20,325 
32,427 
13,476 

12,078 
14,571 
37,317 
59,261 
26,056 

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

6,269 
8,775 
9,642 
6,487 

6,435 
8,159 
9,728 
5,040 

12,704 
16,934 
19,370 
11,527 

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

44,487 
7,577 
11,614 
14,856 
9,819 
9,790 
14,648 
9,266 

42,710 
6,667 
11,610 
18,964 
11,101 
10,210 
16,662 
10,255 

87,197 
14,244 
23,224 
33,820 
20,920 
20,000 
31,310 
19,521 

合 計 1,146,878 1,682,931 2,829,809 
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②　大都市計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 16,332 23,937 40,269 

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

10,890 15,068 25,958 

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

10,363 
7,427 

107,121 
38,581 

10,922 
10,118 

538,532 
63,855 

21,285 
17,545 

645,653 
102,436 

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

7,081 8,767 15,848 

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

15,375 
28,606 

10,470 
19,560 

25,845 
48,166 

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

11,609 
40,985 
13,196 

19,010 
53,484 
14,911 

30,619 
94,469 
28,107 

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

11,539 18,264 29,803 

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

23,084 21,429 44,513 

合 計 342,189 828,327 1,170,516 
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③　都 市 計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 22,410 28,047 50,457 

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

8,411 
9,269 
8,075 
8,064 
9,858 
15,352 

10,067 
8,707 
7,323 
8,171 
10,170 
15,060 

18,478 
17,976 
15,398 
16,235 
20,028 
30,412 

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

21,697 
15,695 
16,318 
40,489 
33,801 
26,709 
26,080 

20,298 
18,333 
19,782 
42,208 
42,704 
34,135 
36,725 

41,995 
34,028 
36,100 
82,697 
76,505 
60,844 
62,805 

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

15,526 
10,672 
9,382 
7,425 

14,610 
8,682 
9,132 
8,437 

30,136 
19,354 
18,514 
15,862 

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

6,431 
17,647 
17,973 
21,652 
40,020 
13,686 

7,647 
22,681 
18,624 
23,123 
34,942 
12,297 

14,078 
40,328 
36,597 
44,775 
74,962 
25,983 

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

10,083 
6,649 
32,432 
26,428 
5,547 
4,450 

10,090 
6,338 
37,826 
28,150 
5,718 
5,191 

20,173 
12,987 
70,258 
54,578 
11,265 
9,641 

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

4,090 
5,501 
15,402 
13,112 
11,597 

4,661 
6,035 
18,851 
12,322 
12,529 

8,751 
11,536 
34,253 
25,434 
24,126 

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

4,469 
7,044 
8,614 
4,935 

4,845 
6,693 
9,016 
3,584 

9,314 
13,737 
17,630 
8,519 

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

14,463 
6,053 
9,955 
10,033 
9,207 
7,289 
11,539 
6,698 

15,101 
5,305 
9,904 
14,592 
10,488 
8,052 
14,010 
7,815 

29,564 
11,358 
19,859 
24,625 
19,695 
15,341 
25,549 
14,513 

合 計 658,232 719,021 1,377,253 
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④　町 村 計
（単位：人）

区 分

法 定 免 税 点

以 上 の も の

イ

法 定 免 税 点

未 満 の も の

ロ

合 計

イ ＋ ロ

北 海 道 15,327 16,988 32,315 

青 森
岩 手
宮 城
秋 田
山 形
福 島

3,111 
3,078 
4,755 
1,063 
2,619 
6,072 

2,788 
2,781 
3,953 
920 

2,489 
5,548 

5,899 
5,859 
8,708 
1,983 
5,108 
11,620 

茨 城
栃 木
群 馬
埼 玉
千 葉
東 京
神 奈 川

2,608 
3,727 
4,515 
7,102 
2,998 
1,630 
3,965 

2,048 
3,502 
3,924 
6,323 
3,078 
1,240 
3,831 

4,656 
7,229 
8,439 
13,425 
6,076 
2,870 
7,796 

新 潟
富 山
石 川
福 井

1,955 
944 

2,110 
1,147 

1,779 
770 

1,887 
1,095 

3,734 
1,714 
3,997 
2,242 

山 梨
長 野
岐 阜
静 岡
愛 知
三 重

1,810 
7,020 
4,075 
4,514 
8,245 
2,652 

1,629 
7,350 
4,259 
4,012 
6,981 
1,962 

3,439 
14,370 
8,334 
8,526 
15,226 
4,614 

滋 賀
京 都
大 阪
兵 庫
奈 良
和 歌 山

1,690 
1,716 
1,394 
2,927 
1,984 
1,884 

1,445 
1,453 
1,368 
2,520 
1,781 
1,765 

3,135 
3,169 
2,762 
5,447 
3,765 
3,649 

鳥 取
島 根
岡 山
広 島
山 口

1,669 
1,548 
1,590 
2,183 
983 

1,658 
1,487 
1,474 
1,841 
947 

3,327 
3,035 
3,064 
4,024 
1,930 

徳 島
香 川
愛 媛
高 知

1,800 
1,731 
1,028 
1,552 

1,590 
1,466 
712 

1,456 

3,390 
3,197 
1,740 
3,008 

福 岡
佐 賀
長 崎
熊 本
大 分
宮 崎
鹿 児 島
沖 縄

6,940 
1,524 
1,659 
4,823 
612 

2,501 
3,109 
2,568 

6,180 
1,362 
1,706 
4,372 
613 

2,158 
2,652 
2,440 

13,120 
2,886 
3,365 
9,195 
1,225 
4,659 
5,761 
5,008 

合 計 146,457 135,583 282,040 




